PMI24096 - AA / 2024-08-13
M519-SUV
Getting Started Guide
Headquarters, Europa
SpringCard SAS
2, voie la Cardon
Parc Gutenberg
91120 Palaiseau

Please ensure that the order code on the label matches the one you ordered. Refer to the
table below to verify the factory configuration :
Order code Product description Host
connection Option (Protocol)
SC23137 M519-SUV (PC/SC | USB) USB
SC23219 M519-SUV (PC/SC | RS-TTL) Serial
SC23220 M519-SUV (PC/SC | RS-232) Serial
SC23221 M519-SUV (RFID Scanner AZERTY) USB
SC23222 M519-SUV (RFID Scanner QWERTY) USB
SC23223 M519-SUV (RDR | RS-TTL) Serial Mk1, JSON, $SCRDR
SC23224 M519-SUV (RDR | RS-232) Serial Mk1, JSON, $SCRDR
SC23225 M519-SUV (RDR | RS-485) Serial Mk1, JSON, $SCRDR
SC23227 M519-SUV (SpringProx Legacy | RS-232) Serial
Note : The configuration of the M519-SUV may have been altered since it left the factory. If
in doubt, connect the M519-SUV via USB and use the SpringCard Companion software to
restore the factory configuration corresponding to the order code indicated on the label.
SPRINGCARD, the SPRINGCARD logo are registered trademarks of SPRINGCARD SAS. All other brand names,